September 1995
Supersedes Descriptive Bulletin 41-727S,
pages 1-2, dated November 1990
Mailed to: E, D, C/41-700B
Features
• Built-in test
• Frequency compensated
• Accurate settings

operation indicator shall be provided. Built-in means shall be provided to
allow operational tests without additional equipment.
How To Order
For a complete listing of available loss of excitation relays see
TO 41-025. To place an order, or for further information contact the
nearest ABB Representative.
Further Information
List Prices: PL 41-020
Technical Data: TO 41-025
Instruction Book: IB 7.9.1.7-2
Technical Paper: TP 7.9.10
Other Protective Relays:
Application Selector Guide, TO 41-016
Generator Protection Application Guide AN 41-725S
-------------,+r-------------. R
MHO Circle Adjustments:
(Values are phase·to-neutral ohms)
Diameter: 10-159 ohms in 1 ohm steps
Offset: 0-7.5 ohms in 0.5 ohm steps
Figure 2. Operating Characteristic
r---Q.----,
I
I
I
I
-+--+-- - -l.-- - -....,.-
1-- -.-o� - - -,
FRONT VIEW
(4)219 DIA HOLES 9.56
Figure 3. Relay Outline
SIDE VIEW
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
1m
oj G
DIMENSIONS ARE I��
STUD NUMBERS
(BACK VIEW)
September 1995 www .
El
ec
tric
alP
ar
tM
an
ua
ls
. c
om
November, 1990
Supersedes Section 7.9.0.3, Type 40 on
page 1, dated January 1, 1990
Mailed to: E, D, C/41-700B
ABB Power T&D Company Inc.
Relay Division
Coral Springs, FL
Allentown, PA
Type Max. Continuous Ratings
Voltage
Freq.
Current
40 208
Vac
Internal Connections: 16D426A
10 A 60 Hz
50 Hz
Type 96 DC-DC Inverters available for applications using 24 or 32 Vdc control.
CD For other control voltages contact the nearest District Office.
To place an order, or for further information, contact the nearest District Office.
Internal Connections
+
G
16D426A Type 40